NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 79 [NWB84E]

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 7 FEBRUARY 2018

79. Mr D J Maynier (DA) to ask the Minister of Finance:

(1) Whether he has appointed a special advisor since his appointment on 9 October 2018; if not, why not; if so, what (a) is the name of each special advisor and (b) are the details of the major outputs of each special advisor to date;

(2) whether the special advisor(s) is or are being remunerated,; if not, in each case, why not; if so, what are the relevant details in each case?
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REPLY:

(1) No
(2) Not applicable.

